Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary

List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming
Sunday 12th October 2025
The Twenty-Eight Sunday in Ordinary Time

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Saturday 11th Oct |5.00pm |Teresa Jackson (nee Moran), Hillview 1st Anniversary
Sunday 12th Oct [9.00am |Patrick Rossiter, Michael Street Anniversary
10.00am |Mary Coughlan (nee Gunning), Southknock 1st Anniversary
12.00 Patrick (Pat) O’Brien, Newcastle-Upon-Tyne, UK & Ard Months Mind &
Noon Mhicil Birthday
Remembrance
Monday 13th Oct |10.00am |Cooke & Convey Families, Dublin & UK Anniversaries
Tuesday 14th Oct |10.00am |Jack & Vera Doyle, William Street & London, UK Anniversaries
10.00am |Eucharistic Adoration until 8.00pm
Wed 15th Oct 10.00am |Julia Kavanagh & Mary O’Shea, Fr. Cullen’s Terrace & Anniversaries
Croan, Co. Kilkenny
Thurs 16th Oct 10.00am |Ppeter & Annaleen Connolly, Castleblayney, Monaghan Anniversaries
Friday 17th Oct 10.00am | Anthony Rochford, Dungarvan & New Ross Anniversary
Sat 18th Oct 10.00am | parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

e Stephen (Golly) Boland, St. Mullins, Carlow & New

Ross

e Ellen O’Flaherty (nee Roche), William Street

eMartina Shalloe, Campile
eLiam Carroll, Pondfields

eMartin Tobin, Ballyrue

«John Nixon, Ard Mhicil

eMichael O’Leary, The Bosheen

eNoeleen Kehoe, The Maudlins

eAnnie & John McDonald, Castlebridge

eJohn Cody (1st Anniversary), Ballyrue

ANNOUNCEMENTS

e On Wednesday 15th October at 7pm the Medjugorje Pilgrimage Celebration Mass will be celebrated by
Monsignor Don Kenny all are welcome, refreshments afterward in the Sacristy.

e An Ecumenical Quiet Day in Ballyvaloo Retreat Centre will take place next Thursday 16th October from
11.00am to 4.00pm. See the Parish Newsletter for more details.

¢ Thank you all for your patience and understanding as essential work was carried out in the Church grounds

this week.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




